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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS
Palma - Son Hugo, 1 - 2/7/2023

Prueba 34 Fem., 100m Libre Absoluto Femenino
02/07/2023 Resultados
RECBAL 55.15 M. COSTA PONTEVEDRA 23/03/2013
MM17 57.66 M. COSTA ALMERIA 16/06/2006
MM16 57.61 M.FUSTER 01/01/2001
MM15 58.19 M.MANRESA 08/02/2020
MM14 59.31 M. MANRESA SON HUGO 09/03/2019
MM13 1:00.26 M. MANRESA SON HUGO 16/06/2018
MM12 1:01.61 E.GARAU BARCELONA 20/07/2017
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Infantil Femenino

1. ROSER DE HOYOS Lucía 08 C. Campusesport 1:01.21 602 29.20 32.01
2. GARCIA DE DIOS Jimena 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:01.90 582 30.09 31.81
3. GIJON CASTRO Beatriz 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:01.96 581 30.06 31.90
4. FERNANDEZ BERTH Aina 08 C.N. Voltor Balear 1:02.61 563 29.76 32.85
5. SANTHA FERENCZI Lucia 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:02.94 554 30.61 32.33
6. VERMEER Ella 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:03.61 537 29.99 33.62
7. ESTARELLAS MALBERTI C. 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:03.88 530 30.54 33.34
8. ABAD NUÑEZ Aina 08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:04.09 525 30.57 33.52
9. JAUME BRAVO Blanca 08 A. Master Baleares 1:04.86 506 31.37 33.49

LEGEY SOLER Ariadna 09 C.N. Calvia 1:04.86 506 30.83 34.03
11. FIOL LLÓPEZ Mercè 10 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 1:04.87 506 31.01 33.86
12. MARCO ESCRIBANO Neus 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:04.93 505 31.74 33.19
13. ROSSELLO BRUGAROLAS Celia08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:05.36 495 31.46 33.90
14. FERRER CARASA Ania 10 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:05.48 492 31.62 33.86
15. CARRIÓ LLABRÉS Celia 10 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 1:05.67 488 31.36 34.31
16. AMOR BAUZA Elena 09 C.N.Llucmajor 1:05.99 481 31.80 34.19
17. ROJO CAPA Carlota 09 C.N.Llucmajor 1:06.24 475 31.93 34.31
18. BUFI RIERA Tania 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:06.43 471 31.13 35.30
19. SANCHEZ BUJOSA Emilie 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:06.65 467 31.67 34.98
20. LLOMPART PORTAS Azahara 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:07.26 454 32.28 34.98
21. FEMENIA CRESPI M. 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:07.92 441 32.54 35.38
22. LLABRES PEDRET Julia 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:09.15 418 33.49 35.66
23. GARRIDO MORENO Veronica 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:09.54 411 33.30 36.24
24. GREGORIO RIERA Neus 09 C.N. Voltor Balear 1:09.86 405 34.75 35.11
25. RAMON IGLESIA Alicia 09 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:10.02 402 33.95 36.07
26. ARTEAGA MOLINA Carla 10 C.N. Voltor Balear 1:10.40 396 34.63 35.77
27. SANSÓ FULLANA Aina 09 C. Aigua Esport Arta 1:11.20 383 33.84 37.36
28. LABUTINA Liudmila 10 C.N. Felanitx 1:12.84 357 34.66 38.18

Junior Femenino

1. VERMEER Josha 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:00.02 639 28.90 31.12
2. LLABRES PEDRET Carla 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:01.45 595 29.71 31.74
3. ESTEBAN SEGOVIA Adriana 07 C.N. Eivissa 1:02.56 564 29.72 32.84
4. BUCIU Ania Cristina 07 C.N.Llucmajor 1:03.08 550 29.69 33.39
5. DIAZ PERELLO Marina 07 C.N. Felanitx 1:03.13 549 30.74 32.39
6. RIERA PRATS Maria 06 C.N. Eivissa 1:03.21 547 30.25 32.96
7. MOREY REBASSA Júlia 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:03.91 529 31.07 32.84
8. MARTINEZ ESTEVA Elsa 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:03.96 528 30.39 33.57
9. PONS RAMON Marina 06 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:04.84 507 31.21 33.63

10. THOMAS TABERNER Aina 06 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:05.30 496 31.16 34.14
11. TORVISO QUIROZ Patricia 07 C.N. Inca 1:05.45 493 32.26 33.19
12. PEREZ MULAS Paula 07 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:05.75 486 31.60 34.15
13. CHIMA Luna 07 C. Campusesport 1:05.96 481 31.14 34.82
14. COLL AMETLLER Caterina 06 C.N. Jamma 1:06.93 461 32.20 34.73
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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS
Palma - Son Hugo, 1 - 2/7/2023

Prueba 34, Fem., 100m Libre, Junior Femenino

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

15. REINA MORENO Maria 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:07.20 455 31.88 35.32
16. ALLES CAPO Mariona 06 C.N. Jamma 1:07.38 451 31.94 35.44
17. JULIA MARTORELL Marta 07 C.N. Felanitx 1:07.50 449 32.36 35.14
18. SANDIN POLO Marta 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:07.55 448 32.46 35.09

Absoluto Femenino

1. COSTA SCHMID Melani 89 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 58.04 707 28.26 29.78
2. VERMEER Josha 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:00.02 639 28.90 31.12
3. ROSER DE HOYOS Lucía 08 C. Campusesport 1:01.21 602 29.20 32.01
4. LLABRES PEDRET Carla 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:01.45 595 29.71 31.74
5. GARCIA DE DIOS Jimena 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:01.90 582 30.09 31.81
6. JOVER GALLEGO Marina 00 C.N. Calvia 1:01.94 581 30.20 31.74
7. GIJON CASTRO Beatriz 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:01.96 581 30.06 31.90
8. ESTEBAN SEGOVIA Adriana 07 C.N. Eivissa 1:02.56 564 29.72 32.84
9. FERNANDEZ BERTH Aina 08 C.N. Voltor Balear 1:02.61 563 29.76 32.85

10. SANTHA FERENCZI Lucia 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:02.94 554 30.61 32.33
11. BUCIU Ania Cristina 07 C.N.Llucmajor 1:03.08 550 29.69 33.39
12. DIAZ PERELLO Marina 07 C.N. Felanitx 1:03.13 549 30.74 32.39
13. RIERA PRATS Maria 06 C.N. Eivissa 1:03.21 547 30.25 32.96
14. VERMEER Ella 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:03.61 537 29.99 33.62
15. ESTARELLAS MALBERTI C. 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:03.88 530 30.54 33.34
16. MOREY REBASSA Júlia 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:03.91 529 31.07 32.84
17. MARTINEZ ESTEVA Elsa 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:03.96 528 30.39 33.57
18. ABAD NUÑEZ Aina 08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:04.09 525 30.57 33.52
19. PONS RAMON Marina 06 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:04.84 507 31.21 33.63
20. JAUME BRAVO Blanca 08 A. Master Baleares 1:04.86 506 31.37 33.49

LEGEY SOLER Ariadna 09 C.N. Calvia 1:04.86 506 30.83 34.03
22. FIOL LLÓPEZ Mercè 10 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 1:04.87 506 31.01 33.86
23. MARCO ESCRIBANO Neus 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:04.93 505 31.74 33.19
24. JUAN MARÍ Maria 05 C.N. Eivissa 1:05.12 500 30.84 34.28
25. THOMAS TABERNER Aina 06 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:05.30 496 31.16 34.14
26. ROSSELLO BRUGAROLAS Celia08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:05.36 495 31.46 33.90
27. TORVISO QUIROZ Patricia 07 C.N. Inca 1:05.45 493 32.26 33.19
28. FERRER CARASA Ania 10 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:05.48 492 31.62 33.86
29. CARRIÓ LLABRÉS Celia 10 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 1:05.67 488 31.36 34.31
30. PEREZ MULAS Paula 07 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:05.75 486 31.60 34.15
31. VELASCO ROCHON Gabriela 05 C. Campusesport 1:05.83 484 31.59 34.24
32. CHIMA Luna 07 C. Campusesport 1:05.96 481 31.14 34.82
33. AMOR BAUZA Elena 09 C.N.Llucmajor 1:05.99 481 31.80 34.19
34. ROJO CAPA Carlota 09 C.N.Llucmajor 1:06.24 475 31.93 34.31
35. BUFI RIERA Tania 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:06.43 471 31.13 35.30
36. SANCHEZ BUJOSA Emilie 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:06.65 467 31.67 34.98
37. COLL AMETLLER Caterina 06 C.N. Jamma 1:06.93 461 32.20 34.73
38. REINA MORENO Maria 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:07.20 455 31.88 35.32
39. LLOMPART PORTAS Azahara 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:07.26 454 32.28 34.98
40. ALLES CAPO Mariona 06 C.N. Jamma 1:07.38 451 31.94 35.44
41. JULIA MARTORELL Marta 07 C.N. Felanitx 1:07.50 449 32.36 35.14
42. SANDIN POLO Marta 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:07.55 448 32.46 35.09
43. ROCA RODADO Lucia 03 C.N. Voltor Balear 1:07.81 443 32.27 35.54
44. FEMENIA CRESPI M. 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:07.92 441 32.54 35.38
45. LLABRES PEDRET Julia 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1:09.15 418 33.49 35.66
46. GARRIDO MORENO Veronica 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:09.54 411 33.30 36.24
47. GREGORIO RIERA Neus 09 C.N. Voltor Balear 1:09.86 405 34.75 35.11
48. RAMON IGLESIA Alicia 09 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 1:10.02 402 33.95 36.07
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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS
Palma - Son Hugo, 1 - 2/7/2023

Prueba 34, Fem., 100m Libre, Absoluto Femenino

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

49. ARTEAGA MOLINA Carla 10 C.N. Voltor Balear 1:10.40 396 34.63 35.77
50. SANSÓ FULLANA Aina 09 C. Aigua Esport Arta 1:11.20 383 33.84 37.36
51. LABUTINA Liudmila 10 C.N. Felanitx 1:12.84 357 34.66 38.18

EXH CIRER CABOT Maria 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:10.59 393 33.85 36.74
EXH BLANQUE FAJARDO Esther 06 A. Master Baleares 1:12.37 364 33.42 38.95


